Series RK
Pressure regulator    12.012
Series FRK
Filter/regulator        12.013
Series OK
Lubricator                12.014
Series FROK
Two piece

The components of series K can easily be connected by using the coupling kit KPK-00.
For additional accessories see page 12.020.
Order code FK-14-00-5-1201
Series
FK* = standard
5 μm
FKA = activated
carbon filter
FKF = fine filter
0,3 μm
FKM = microfilter
0,01 μm
Pressure range
00 = Standard
Filter element
5* = 5 μm
3 = 0,3 μm
1 = 0,01 μm
A = activated
carbon
filter
Options
1201* = polycarbonate bowl,
semi-automatic drain
1301 = polycarbonate bowl,
auto drain
2201 = metal bowl,
semi-automatic drain
4201 = polycarbonate bowl,
with metal guard,
semi-automatic drain
Size
18 = G1/8
14 = G1/4
* = standard type
Series K
Filter, model FK
G1/8, G1/4
Order number FK-18 FK-14 FKA-18 FKA-14 FKF-18 FKF-14 FKM-18 FKM-14
A 153 – – 153 142.4 153 142.4
B 102.5 95.5 100.5 102.5 125.8# 102.5 125.8#
C 114.8 107.8 122.8 114.8 138.1# 114.8 138.1#
# = semi-automatic drain
auto drain
Subject to change
Order number
Please complete RK-18-03-… RK-18-06-… RK-18-10-… RK-14-03-… RK-14-06-… RK-14-10-…
according to order code.
Connection size G1/8 G1/4
Mounting arbitrary
Input range max. 16 bar (max. 232 psi)
Output range 0.1 . . . 3 bar 0.2 . . . 6 bar 0.5 . . . 10 bar 0.1 . . . 3 bar 0.2 . . . 6 bar 0.5 . . . 10 bar
(1.5 … 43 psi) (3 … 87 psi) (7 … 145 psi) (1.5 … 43 psi) (3 … 87 psi) (7 … 145 psi)
Flow rate 1.130 Nl/min. (1.148 Cv)
Temperature range 0 hC . . . + 60 hC  (+ 32 °F … + 140 °F)
Weight without pressure gauge* 0.260 kg (0.573 lb.), with key lockable knob  0.345 kg (0.760 lb.)
12.012 Subject to change
Design and function
Pressure regulator with diaphragm and relieving feature. The outlet pressure of the regulator remains constant regardless of incoming
pressure changes.
The components of series K can easily be connected by using the coupling kit KPK-00. Assembly nut (see page 12.021) is not part of the
scope of delivery. For additional accessories see pages 12.020.
Order code RK-14-10-0-0021
Series Pressure range
03 = 0,1 … 3 bar
06 = 0,2 … 6 bar
10* = 0,5 … 10 bar
Options
0001 = without gauge
flow from left to right
0011 = without gauge
flow from right to left
0021*= with gauge
flow from left to right
0031 = with gauge
flow from right to left
0002 = key lockable, without gauge
flow from left to right
0012 = key lockable, without gauge
flow from right to left
0022 = key lockable, with gauge
flow from left to right
0032 = key lockable, with gauge
flow from right to left
Size
18 = G1/8
14 = G1/4
* = standard type
Series K
Pressure regulator, model RK
G1/8, G1/4
The main body of the regulator has two G1/8 ports for gauge mounting. Either port may be used allowing the user to choose the direction of flow.
Note: The second port must be plugged.)
key lockable
Order number FRK-18- FRK-18- FRK-18- FRK-14- FRK-14- FRK-14-
Please complete 03-5-… 06-5-… 10-5-…* 03-5-… 06-5-… 10-5-…*according to order code.
Connection size G1/8 G1/4
Mounting vertically, drain plug at bottom
Input range max. 16 bar (10 bar with auto drain)
Output range 0.1 . . . 3 bar 0.2 . . . 6 bar 0.5 . . . 10 bar 0.1 . . . 3 bar 0.2 . . . 6 bar 0.5 . . . 10 bar
(1.5 … 43 psi) (3 … 87 psi) (7 … 145 psi) (1.5 … 43 psi) (3 … 87 psi) (7 … 145 psi)
Filter element 5 μm
Flow rate 1130 Nl/min. (1.148 Cv)
Bowl volume max. 16 cm3
Temperature range 0 hC . . . + 60 hC  (+ 32 °F … + 140 °F)
Weight without pressure gauge* 0.280 kg (0.617 lb.), with key lockable knob 0.385 kg (0.849 lb.)
12
12.013Subject to change
Series K
Filter/regulator, model FRK
G1/8, G1/4
Design and function
The filter/regulator is a diaphragm style regulator with relieving function. The filter includes a semi-automatic drain.
The outlet pressure of the regulator remains constant regardless of incoming pressure changes. Once the  desired pressure is achieved
the adjusting knob can be fixed.
The filter removes both solid and liquid particles from the incoming air. The bowl can be supplied with a semi-automatic (drains when
pressure is shut off) or auto drain.
The components of series K can easily be connected by using the coupling kit KPK-00.
For additional accessories see pages 12.020.
Order code
Options for digits No. 1 and 2
12* = polycarbonate bowl,
semi-automatic drain
13 = polycarbonate bowl,
auto drain
22 = metal bowl,
semi-automatic drain
42 = polycarbonate bowl with metal guard,
semi-automatic drain
Options for digit No. 3
0 = without gauge
flow from left to right
1 = without gauge
flow from right to left
2* = with gauge
flow from left to right
3 = with gauge
flow from right to left
* = standard type
The main body of the regulator has two G1/8 ports for gauge mounting. Either port may be used allowing the user to choose the direction of flow.
(Note: The second port must be plugged.)
auto drain
key lockable
FRK-14-10-5-1221
Options for digit No. 4
1 = standard
2 = key lockable
12.014 Subject to change
Order number OK-18-00-0-1001 OK-18-00-0-2001 OK-14-00-0-1001 OK-14-00-0-2001
Connection size G1/8 G1/4
Mounting vertically
Input range max. 16 bar  (232 psi) max. 20 bar  (290 psi) max. 16 bar  (232 psi) max. 20 bar  (290 psi)
Temperature range 0 hC . . . + 60 hC  (+ 32 °F … + 140 °F)
Bowl volume 35 cm3
Type of oil HL 25 according to DIN 51524 – ISO VG 32
Weight 0.230 kg (0.507 lb.)
Design and function
The lubricator has a proportional adjustment screw for adjustment of the oil/air mix.
The filter should be inspected regularly to avoid the build up of condensate in the filter bowl. Various filter  elements can be installed
depending on the particular application.
The components of series K can easily be connected by using the coupling kit KPK-00.
For additional accessories see page 12.020.
Order code
OK-14-00-0-1001
Series Pressure range
00 = standard
Options
1001* = polycarbonate bowl
2001 = metal bowl
Size
18 = G1/8
14 = G1/4
* = standard type
Series K

(Note: The second port must be plugged.)
auto drain
Order code FROK-14-10-5-1221
Options for digits No. 1 and 2
12*= polycarbonate bowl,
semi-automatic drain
13 = polycarbonate bowl,
auto drain
22 = metal bowl,
semi-automatic drain
42 = polycarbonate bowl
with metal guard,
semi-automatic drain
Options for digit No. 3
0 = without gauge
flow from left to right
1 = without gauge
flow from right to left
2* = with gauge
flow from left to right
3 = with gauge
flow from right to left
Options for digit No. 4
1 = standard
2 = key lockable
12.016 Subject to change
Design and function
3/2-way ball valve for the shut-off of downstream air.
The components of series K can easily be connected by using the coupling kit KPK-00.
For additional accessories see page 12.020.
Order code
KK-14-00-0-0001
Series Size
18 = G1/8
14 = G1/4
Order number KK-18-00-0-0001 KK-14-00-0-0001
Connection size G1/8 G1/4
Mounting arbitrary
Input range max. 16 bar (max. 232 psi)
Flow rate 1800 Nl/min. (1.829 Cv)
Temperature range 0 hC . . . + 60 hC  (+ 32 °F … + 140 °F)
Weight 0,246 kg (0.542 lb.)
Pressure range
00 = standard
Options
0001 = standard
Series K
Ball valve, model KK
G1/8, G1/4
12
12.017Subject to change
Design and function
Soft start valve with adjustable filling time. This valve can be used to slowly increase the system pressure through an adjustable
throttle. When 50 % of the incoming pressure is achieved the valve opens completely.
The components of series K can easily be connected by using the coupling kit KPK-00.
For additional accessories see page 12.020.
Order number DAK-14-00-0-0001
Connection size G1/4
Mounting arbitrary
Pressure range 2.5 . . . 16 bar (36 … 232 psi)
Flow rate 2200 Nl/min (2.235 Cv)
Temperature range 0 hC . . . + 60 hC  (+ 32 °F … + 140 °F)
Weight 0.430 kg (0.948 lb.)
Series K
Soft start valve, model DAK
G1/4
12.018 Subject to change
Order number
Please complete VMK-14-00-0-…